Table 8—2 Economic modelling results by cluster

Cluster Network

cost (£m)

Energy centre

cost (£m)

Total capital cost

(£m)

Energy centre

net revenues

(£/yr.)

IRR for

25 year

scheme

(%)

Kilburn £3,027,000 £986,000 £4,013,000 £309,000 2%

Kentish Town £1,690,000 £1,973,000 £3,663,000 £610,000 12%

South Camden £1,720,000 £978,000 £2,698,000 £289,000 6%

Russell Square £2,752,000 £2,405,000 £5,157,000 £702,000 9%

Great Ormond St. £2,936,000 £4,434,000 £7,370,000 £1,522,000 15%

Camley Street £1,500,000 £1,056,000 £2,556,000 £336,000 9%

8.2 Identifying priority clusters

There are multiple criteria which can be used in prioritising a pipeline of clusters to develop as part of LBC’s heat

network vision.  A weighted matrix has been developed together with LBC and used to factor in additional constraints,

using scores of 0 to 4 to allow each criterion to be assessed in parallel.  A list of criteria and scoring guide for this

analysis is given below in Table 8—3. This score weighting can be changed dependent on the importance of drivers;

two differing scenarios have been considered.

Table 8—3 Cluster prioritisation criteria

Criteria Unit
Score

0 1 2 3 4

Meeting Camden's Objectives

Carbon Saving

Reduction in CO2

emissions (tonnes per

year)

< 0.5 0.5-1.0 1.0-1.5 1.5-2.0  > 2.0

Potential Fuel

Poverty Impact

Average proportion of

households in the cluster

LSOA that were fuel poor

<0 0-5% 5-10% 10-15% 15%+

Financial Considerations

IRR % < 5% 5 - 10% 10 - 15% 15 - 20% > 20%

Deliverability

Energy demands
Linear heat density of

phase 1 loads (MWh/m)
<10 <20 <30 <40 <50

Heat source

availability

Qualitative assessment

based on potential of

secondary and renewable

heat to power identified

clusters and heat supply

from existing schemes

Standalone

gas led CHP

required only.

Existing gas

boiler plant

for peak

supply.

Future

potential for

integration of

secondary/

renewable

sources

Potential case

for integration

of secondary/

renewable

sources

Strong case for

integration of

secondary/

renewable

sources.

Borough Wide Heat Demand and Heat Source Mapping  Revision 03

London Borough of Camden  15 May 2015